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Columbia University 
Full-time Tuition Rates by School, 2008–09 to 2017–18 

School Description 2008–09 2009–10 2010–11 2011–12 2012–13 2013–14 2014–15 2015–16 2016–17 2017–18 % Change 
Last Year 

UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 
Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies (24 points) 

$37,470 
$37,470 
$29,040 

$39,296 
$39,296 
$30,480 

$41,160 
$41,160 
$31,920 

$43,088 
$43,088 
$33,408 

$45,028 
$45,028 
$34,896 

$46,846 
$46,846 
$36,288 

$48,646 
$48,646 
$37,680 

$50,526 
$50,526 
$39,120 

$52,478 
$52,478 
$40,608 

$54,504 
$54,504 
$42,144 

3.9% 
3.9% 
3.8% 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 

New York/Paris 
MAR, MS 

Arts 
MFA 
MA Film Studies 

Business (MBA) 
Engineering 

MS, Prof Degree, Eng.Sc.D. (24 points) 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 

PhD 
MA 

International & Public Affairs 
MIA, MPA 

Journalism 
MS 
MA,  PhD 

Law (JD) 
Social Work 

PhD 
MS 

$27,000 
$36,000 

$40,716 
$35,032 
$46,476 

$29,952 

$34,364 

$36,764 

$41,454 
$37,014 
$44,124 

$34,508 
$30,980 

$28,380 
$38,272 

$42,752 
$36,784 
$49,728 

$31,392 

$35,396 

$38,272 

$43,528 
$38,684 
$46,332 

$35,544 
$32,372 

$28,500 
$39,900 

$44,892 
$38,624 
$53,208 

$32,928 

$36,460 
$38,624 

$39,840 

$45,704 
$40,808 
$48,648 

$36,608 
$33,828 

$28,500 
$42,000 

$47,136 
$40,556 
$55,868 

$35,328 

$37,556 
$40,556 

$41,512 

$47,076 
$42,848 
$51,080 

$37,708 
$35,352 

$30,000 
$44,400 

$49,448 
$42,584 
$58,384 

$37,872 

$38,688 
$42,584 

$43,380 

$49,432 
$44,992 
$53,636 

$38,480 
$36,944 

$31,500 
$46,620 

$51,676 
$44,716 
$60,720 

$39,360 

$39,852 
$44,716 

$45,160 

$51,656 
$47,016 
$55,916 

$40,008 
$38,608 

$33,000 
$48,720 

$53,484 
$46,952 
$63,148 

$41,040 

$41,048 
$46,952 

$47,012 

$53,980 
$49,132 
$58,292 

$41,208 
$40,156 

$34,500 
$50,880 

$55,356 
$49,300 
$65,988 

$42,768 

$42,280 
$49,300 

$48,940 

$56,680 
$51,592 
$60,624 

$42,856 
$41,760 

$35,520 
$52,920 

$57,296 
$51,764 
$68,792 

$44,592 

$43,552 
$51,768 

$50,948 

$58,948 
$53,656 
$63,048 

$44,572 
$43,432 

$36,540 
$55,020 

$58,728 
$54,352 
$71,544 

$46,464 

$44,864 
$54,360 

$53,036 

$61,304 
$55,800 
$65,252 

$46,356 
$45,172 

2.9% 
4.0% 

2.5% 
5.0% 
4.0% 

4.2% 

3.0% 
5.0% 

4.1% 

4.0% 
4.0% 
3.5% 

4.0% 
4.0% 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 

Medicine 
Institute of Human Nutrition 
Occupational Therapy 
Psychoanalytic Training and Research 
Physical Therapy (1st Year) 

Dental Medicine (1st & 2nd Years) 
Nursing 

Master's Direct Entry (40 points) 
MS (30 points) 
PhD, DNP (24 points) 

Public Health (MPH) 

$43,140 
$34,340 
$30,180 

$4,500 
$30,000 
$45,760 

$43,360 
$32,520 
$35,472 
$36,360 

$44,864 
$34,340 
$30,180 

$4,500 
$30,000 
$47,132 

$44,720 
$33,540 
$36,528 
$37,440 

$46,212 
$35,456 
$31,740 

$5,000 
$30,900 
$48,544 

$46,080 
$36,360 
$37,632 
$38,580 

$47,600 
$36,520 
$32,700 

$5,000 
$31,900 
$50,000 

$47,600 
$37,440 
$38,784 
$39,780 

$49,504 
$37,252 
$33,720 

$5,000 
$32,400 
$52,504 

$49,040 
$38,580 
$39,936 
$33,000 

$51,484 
$37,996 
$34,380 

$5,000 
$32,400 
$55,128 

$50,560 
$39,780 
$41,136 
$33,992 

$53,544 
$38,760 
$35,400 

$5,150 
$33,000 
$60,312 

$52,080 
$40,980 
$42,384 
$35,000 

$55,418 
$39,536 
$36,480 

$5,152 
$34,500 
$67,960 

$53,480 
$42,240 
$43,680 
$36,052 

$57,634 
$40,320 
$39,500 

$5,152 
$35,000 
$72,378 

$58,000 
$43,500 
$44,976 
$36,412 

$59,364 
$41,128 
$40,290 

$5,152 
$36,000 
$74,550 

$59,760 
$44,820 
$46,320 
$37,504 

3.0% 
2.0% 
2.0% 
0.0% 
2.9% 
3.0% 

3.0% 
3.0% 
3.0% 
3.0% 

• The School of Public Health adopted a flat-rate tuition structure for the MPH program beginning in the 2012–2013 academic year 
• The Master's Direct Entry program in the School of Nursing replaced the combined BS/MS program in the 2016–2017 academic year 

Source: Student Financial Services 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
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