Columbia University
Full-time Tuition Rates by School, 2008–09 to 2017–18

School Description	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	% Change Last Year
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS											
Columbia College	\$37,470	\$39,296	\$41,160	\$43,088	\$45,028	\$46,846	\$48,646	\$50,526	\$52,478	\$54,504	3.9%
Engineering	\$37,470	\$39,296	\$41,160	\$43,088	\$45,028	\$46,846	\$48,646	\$50,526	\$52,478	\$54,504	3.9%
General Studies (24 points)	\$29,040	\$30,480	\$31,920	\$33,408	\$34,896	\$36,288	\$37,680	\$39,120	\$40,608	\$42,144	3.8%
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS											
Architecture, Planning & Preservation											
New York/Paris	\$27,000	\$28,380	\$28,500	\$28,500	\$30,000	\$31,500	\$33,000	\$34,500	\$35,520	\$36,540	2.9%
MAR, MS	\$36,000	\$38,272	\$39,900	\$42,000	\$44,400	\$46,620	\$48,720	\$50,880	\$52,920	\$55,020	4.0%
Arts											
MFA	\$40,716	\$42,752	\$44,892	\$47,136	\$49,448	\$51,676	\$53,484	\$55,356	\$57,296	\$58,728	2.5%
MA Film Studies	\$35,032	\$36,784	\$38,624	\$40,556	\$42,584	\$44,716	\$46,952	\$49,300	\$51,764	\$54,352	5.0%
Business (MBA)	\$46,476	\$49,728	\$53,208	\$55,868	\$58,384	\$60,720	\$63,148	\$65,988	\$68,792	\$71,544	4.0%
Engineering											
MS, Prof Degree, Eng.Sc.D. (24 points)	\$29,952	\$31,392	\$32,928	\$35,328	\$37,872	\$39,360	\$41,040	\$42,768	\$44,592	\$46,464	4.2%
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences											
PhD	\$34,364	\$35,396	\$36,460	\$37,556	\$38,688	\$39,852	\$41,048	\$42,280	\$43,552	\$44,864	3.0%
MA			\$38,624	\$40,556	\$42,584	\$44,716	\$46,952	\$49,300	\$51,768	\$54,360	5.0%
International & Public Affairs											
MIA, MPA	\$36,764	\$38,272	\$39,840	\$41,512	\$43,380	\$45,160	\$47,012	\$48,940	\$50,948	\$53,036	4.1%
Journalism											
MS	\$41,454	\$43,528	\$45,704	\$47,076	\$49,432	\$51,656	\$53,980	\$56,680	\$58,948	\$61,304	4.0%
MA, PhD	\$37,014	\$38,684	\$40,808	\$42,848	\$44,992	\$47,016	\$49,132	\$51,592	\$53,656	\$55,800	4.0%
Law (ID)	\$44,124	\$46,332	\$48,648	\$51,080	\$53,636	\$55,916	\$58,292	\$60,624	\$63,048	\$65,252	3.5%
Social Work											
PhD	\$34,508	\$35,544	\$36,608	\$37,708	\$38,480	\$40,008	\$41,208	\$42,856	\$44,572	\$46,356	4.0%
MS	\$30,980	\$32,372	\$33,828	\$35,352	\$36,944	\$38,608	\$40,156	\$41,760	\$43,432	\$45,172	4.0%
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS		,	,	,	,		,	,		,	
College of Physicians & Surgeons											
Medicine	\$43,140	\$44,864	\$46,212	\$47,600	\$49,504	\$51,484	\$53,544	\$55,418	\$57,634	\$59,364	3.0%
Institute of Human Nutrition	\$34,340	\$34,340	\$35,456	\$36,520	\$37,252	\$37,996	\$38,760	\$39,536	\$40,320	\$41,128	2.0%
Occupational Therapy	\$30.180	\$30.180	\$31.740	\$32,700	\$33.720	\$34.380	\$35,400	\$36,480	\$39.500	\$40,290	2.0%
Psychoanalytic Training and Research	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,150	\$5,152	\$5,152	\$5,152	0.0%
Physical Therapy (1st Year)	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,900	\$31,900	\$32,400	\$32,400	\$33,000	\$34,500	\$35,000	\$36,000	2.9%
Dental Medicine (1st & 2nd Years)	\$45,760	\$47,132	\$48,544	\$50,000	\$52,504	\$55,128	\$60,312	\$67,960	\$72,378	\$74,550	3.0%
Nursing	,	,	,	,	,	,5	,	,	, , _, , , ,	,,	2.370
Master's Direct Entry (40 points)	\$43,360	\$44.720	\$46.080	\$47.600	\$49.040	\$50.560	\$52.080	\$53.480	\$58.000	\$59.760	3.0%
MS (30 points)	\$32,520	\$33,540	\$36,360	\$37,440	\$38,580	\$39,780	\$40,980	\$42,240	\$43,500	\$44,820	3.0%
PhD, DNP (24 points)	\$35,472	\$36,528	\$37,632	\$38,784	\$39,936	\$41,136	\$42,384	\$43,680	\$44,976	\$46,320	3.0%
Public Health (MPH)	\$36,360	\$30,320	\$38,580	\$39,780	\$33,000	\$33,992	\$35,000	\$36,052	\$36,412	\$37,504	3.0%
r ubiic neattii (MFII)	φ30,300	φ37, <del>44</del> 0	φ30,300	φ37,/0U	φ33,000	<b>⊅33,77</b> ∠	φ33,000	φ30,03Z	\$30,41Z	φ37,3U <del>4</del>	3.0%

<sup>•</sup> The School of Public Health adopted a flat-rate tuition structure for the MPH program beginning in the 2012–2013 academic year

Source: Student Financial Services

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 12-22-2017

<sup>•</sup> The Master's Direct Entry program in the School of Nursing replaced the combined BS/MS program in the 2016–2017 academic year